PRODUCT DATA
Copyright © SANHUA 2020                                                                                    1                                                                                    DS-SHF-EN-R1507-NA
Subject to change without notice
SHF series four-way reversing valves are applicable for heat pump systems such as central, unitary and room
air conditioners to realize switching between cooling mode and heating mode by changing the flow path of
refrigerant.
FEATURES
• �� WIDE APPLICATION RANGE

Subject to change without notice
S  H  F  (L)  -  4  H  -  2  3  U  -  L1
MODEL DESIGNATION
SHF SERIES  |  4 Way Reversing Valve
Product
Model: SHF
Pilot Valve
Design
Blank = original pilot valve design
(L) = improved pilot valve design
for sizes ≤ 11 kW
Nominal
Capacity (kW)
Suitable Refrigerant
< 14 kW:
K = R470C/R22
Blank = R22
A-ZZ (except K) = R22/R407C/R410A
≥ 14 kW:
Blank or A-ZZ = R22/R407C/R410A
“D” connection size in eighths of an inch
(except 1 = 1/4 inch and 2 = 5/16 inch)
“E”, “S”, and “C” connection size in eighths of an inch
(except 1 = 1/4 inch and 2 = 5/16 inch)
Pilot Valve Mounting and
Materials
Blank = Standard.
A-ZZ = Customer Specific Code
Number codes with or without letters
(ex: 01, L1) = alternative slide material
and pilot valve mounting
Tube Design
Blank = D tube straight in center location
U = U-shape D tube in center location
D1 = D tube straight and in line with E
D2 = D tube straight and in line with C
PRODUCT DATA
Copyright © SANHUA 2020                                                                                    3                                                                                    DS-SHF-EN-R1507-NA
Subject to change without notice
TECHNICAL DATA
SHF SERIES  |  4 Way Reversing Valve
Valve Model
Ø Port
Cv
Connection ODF
MOP
OPD (Operating Pressure
Differential)
ØD ØE/S/C Max. Min.